

Media Release

## Kotak Alternate Assets appoints Vithal Suryavanshi as Executive Director of Kotak Realty Fund

**Mumbai, February 16, 2023:** Kotak Alternate Assets, managed by Kotak Investment Advisors Limited (KIAL) today announced that it has appointed Vithal Suryavanshi as Executive Director of Kotak Realty Fund.

Vithal will be a senior member of the Commercial Real Estate Vertical. He has around 30 years of experience & has joined KIAL from Brookfield Properties, where he was the Senior Vice President and Regional Head for western India. In his previous role at Brookfield, Vithal built a strong commercial leasing portfolio where he was responsible for Leasing, Design, Development and Operations of assets in the western region.

Srini Sriniwasan, Managing Director, Kotak Investment Advisors Limited said, "Vithal has played a pivotal role in leading and managing leasing portfolio as well as has helped in architectural and project teams in designing and creating world class projects. Vithal joins the investment team at Kotak Realty Fund that will further strengthen & add depth to our commercial real estate practice."

## About Kotak Investment Advisors Ltd.

Kotak Investment Advisors Limited (KIAL), a part of Kotak Mahindra Group (Kotak), focuses on alternate assets management and investment advisory businesses. KIAL was set up in early 2005 and has raised/managed/advised over US\$ 7.5 billion across different asset classes including Private Equity, Real Estate, Infrastructure, Special Situations and Listed Strategies. KIAL also has a significant Investment Advisory business, and all asset management and Investment Advisory businesses are managed by independent teams.

For more information, visit alternateassets.kotak.com

For further information,	please contact:
--------------------------	-----------------

Rakesh Sharma	Prasanna Deshpande
Fortuna PR	Fortuna PR
+91-98335-37679	+91-98206-79088
<u>Rakesh@fortunapr.com</u>	Prasanna@fortunapr.com
	Fortuna PR +91-98335-37679